37493NOFFIGIAL COPY

(Individual to Individual) THE GRANTOR DAVID VLCEK, SINGLE,

of the City of Lockport, County of Will, State of Illinois for and in consideration of Ten and no/100 (\$10.00) - DOLLARS For other good & valuable consideration in hand paid, COVENANT

and QUIT CLAIM TO: SANDRA L. VLCEK

4221 OAK AVENUE BROOKFIELD, IL 60513

the following described Real Estate situated in the County of Cook in the State of Illinois, to wit:

LOT 6 IN BLOCK 4 IN CORONET CONSTRUCTION COMPANY'S RESUBDIVISION OF OAK AVENUE ADDITION TO BROOKFIELD IN THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 3, TOWNSHIP 38 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED AS DOCUMENT 15446985 AND RE-RECORDED AS DOCUMENT 15471753, IN COOK COUNTY,

"THIS IS NOT HOMESTEAD PROPERTY" hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois.

PERMANENT REAL ESTATE INDEX NUMBER: 18-03-226-047, Vol. 075 ADDRESS OF REAL ESTATE: 4221 Oak Fvenue, Brookfield, IL 60513 Dated this lothday of October, 2006.

State of Illinois, County of Cook ss. I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT **DAVID VLCEK**, **SINGLE**, personally known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth, including the release and waiver of the light of homestead.

Given under my hand and official seal, this loth day of October,

Commission expires February 2ND, 20<u>10</u>.

Notary Jublic This instrument was prepared by: James C. Zitzer, 6447 W. Cermak Road, Berwyn, Il. 60402

MAIL TO:

Sandra L. Vlcek 4221 Oak Avenue Brookfield, IL 60513 or RECORDERS OFFICE BOX NO. SEND SUBSEQUENT BILLS TO:

Doc#: 0701657055 Fee: \$28.00

Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00

Date: 01/16/2007 12:10 PM Pg: 1 of 3

Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Sandra L. Vlcek 4221 Oak Avenue Brookfield, IL 60513

> "OFFICIAL SEAL" ANTHONY PELAFAS NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 02-02-2010

0701657055 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Exempt under provisions of Paragram

Exempt unde

0701657055 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL

STATEMENT BY GRANTON AND GRANTEE

The grantor of his egent addition that, to the best of his knowledge, the name of the grantee shown on the deed or assignment of beneficial interest in a rand trust is either a nacural person, on Illinois corporation or foreign corporation authorized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate en Illinois, a partnership authorized to do business or acquire and hold citle to test estate in thinkis, or other entity recognized as a person and authori to do business or acquire tirle to real estate under the laws of the State of Illinois.

Databer 10th October

√Signature:

DAVID ULCEK

Boxabed and sworn to before me be the said David Vlacek

oth

"OFFICIAL SEAL" ANTHONY PELAFAS NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 02-02-2010

The grantee or his igent affirms and verifies that the name of the grantee shown on the deed of assignment of beneficial interest in a land trust is either a natural person, an Illinois corporation or foreign corporation custosized to do business or acquire and hold title to real estate in Illinois a parenership authorized of to business or acquire and hold title to real ast: in Illinois, or other entity recognized as a person and authorized to do bush or acquire and hold title to tell estate under the laws of the State of Illino

march 10th October , 2006

Subscribed and sworp

the by the stack

SANDRAL. ULCEK

'OFFICIAL SEAL" ANTHONY PELAFAS NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 02-02-2010

ROTE:

Any person who knowingly submits a false statement concerning the Ide of a grantee shall be guilty of a Class C. misormanor for the first and of a Class A misdemeanor for subsequent offerses.

(Attach to deed or ABI) to be recorded in Cook County, Illinois, if exempt on provisions of Section 4 of the Illinois Real Estate Transfer Tax Act.)